<u>SHB 2326</u> - H AMD 763 By Representative Clibborn

NOT CONSIDERED 4/26/2009

1 On page 1, line 7, after "the" strike "state toll agency" and 2 insert "department of transportation" 3 4 On page 1, line 10, after "of the" strike "state toll agency" and 5 insert "department of transportation" 6 On page 4, line 31, after "the" strike "state toll agency" and 7 insert "department of transportation" 8 9 10 On page 4, line 36, after "the" strike "state toll agency" and 11 insert "department of transportation" 12 13 On page 5, line 30, after "with the" strike "state toll agency" 14 and insert "department of transportation" 15 On page 6, line 12, after "the" strike "state toll agency" and 16 17 insert "department of transportation" 18 On page 6, line 15, after "and the" strike "state toll agency" and 19 20 insert "department of transportation" 21 On page 6, line 22, after "11." insert "(1)" 22 23 24 On page 6, after line 32, insert "(2) For the purposes of this 25 act, "tolling authority" has the same meaning as identified in RCW 26 47.56.810." 27

EFFECT:

(1) Changes all references to the "state toll agency" to the "department of transportation."(2) Defines the tolling authority as the transportation commission.

5

1

- б
- 7
- 1

--- END ---